No

Crew

Will Owen/ Chloe Louise
Thomas

Bob Fowden/ Mathias
Fowden

Lyndon Barton/ Simon
Hunter

4 Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony

Thomas Cooper/ Paul
Williams

Darrell Taylor / lan Jones

7 Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff
8 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

10

11

12
13

14

15

16
17

18

19
20

21

22
23

24

25
26
27

28

29

30

Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley

lan Hucklebridge / Steve
McNulty

Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn
James

John Lewis/ Merfyn
Williams

Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd
Evans

Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf
Evans

William Mains/ Euros
Hughes

Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al
Hayward

Huw Roberts/ Philip
Roberts

Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford

Dave Roberts/ Nigel
Perkins

Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack
Tilburn

lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies
Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines
Derwyn Roberts/ Paul
Morris

Gary Ollerenshaw/ Sion
Llewelyn Rowlands
Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie
Atherton

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Car
Ford Escort RS

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5

Skoda Fabia

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta R5
Mk2

Darrian T90

Skoda Fabia
s2000

Ford Escort Mkl

Ford Escort Mk
2

Darrian T90
GTR

Proton Iriz R5
Darrian GTR

Darrian T9

Darrian GTR

Darrian T9
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort

Ford Focus
WRC 2000

Peugeot 306

Honda Civic

Ford Mk2
Escort

Ford Escort

Darrian T9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk3

Honda Civic

Ford Escort
Mk2

Subaru WRX

CC Class
2498 D
0 E
1600 E
1999 E
1999 E
1600 E
1997 C
2500 E
2500 D
3 D
2500 D
1600 E
2500
1600 B
2500 D
1998 C
2500 D
1398 A
1998 C
1995 E
2300 D
1998 C
2500 D
2500 D
1997 C
2500 D
1599 B
1598 B
2453 D
1998 E

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Final

Club

HDMC/ Caernarfon & Anglesey
Motor Club

Pembrokshire MC
Wigan & DMC

PORT TALBOT

PORT TALBOT/ KIDWELLY
MOTOR CLUB

BLMCC/ North Wales

Tregaron

Wigan / Glenrothes

Sheffield & Hallamshire / Dukeries

HDMC

Sutton and Cheam/ Dukeries

Two Peaks

Tregaron

LDMC/ CAMC

Tregaron/ Lampeter & District

Pembrokeshire Motor Club
C&A MC

Llandysul/ Harlech

Knighton

Caernarfon & Anglesey/ Clwyd
Vale

Bala

Nadac
Warington/ Wigan

Kings Lynn

Pembrokeshire/ Carmarthen

Wallasey

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

TCS PLANT HIRE LTD

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World

Ben ruff motoring services

Tia Structures, UK Powder
Coaters

Edwards Building & Steel
Fabrications

C Bradley

Lennox Electrical Ltd
MSL Motorsport

Huw roberts agricultural services

Eurovolks

Caernarfonshire and Anglesey MC Amdani Motorsport

Harlech

HDMC /Warrington MC/ Bala and

District MC
Dovey Valley

Pysgotfa Prysor Fishery /
Canolfan Prysor Centre

Parked Up Safe Records


http://harlechdmc.co.uk/
http://harlechdmc.co.uk/

No
31
32

33

34

35
36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50
51

52

53

54

55
56

57

58

59

60

Crew

Dewi Hughes/ Daniel Jones
James Davies/ Andrew
Davies

Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine

Howard Macpherson / John
Paul Morris

Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae
John Petrie/ Michele Petrie

Robert Cargill/ Melani
Cargill

Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans
Richard Owen Morgans/
Mark Rodway

Gareth Bevan/ Steffan
Evans

Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon
Kennedy

Damian Williams/ Nigal
Jones

Andrew Brinkley/ Helena
Mayall

Arwel Jenkins/ Richard
Williams

Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn
Evans

Chris Johnson/ Rob
Johnson

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel
Cullen

Shaun Daniel james/ James

David Seymour

Trevor Groves/ Lauren
Groves

Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie
Adrian Mayall/ Robert
Hayden

William Mellard/ Kieran
Bourne

Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Sion Rhys Davies/ Stu
Thomas

Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens

Geoffrey Harper/ Paul
Jenkins

Jonathan Elliot Jones/ Dan
Johnson

David Macdonald/ Karen
Phelps

Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen
Landen

Claire Lawrence/ Sophie
Landen

Car
Peugeot 205
Proton Satria

GTi

Peugeot 206
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2

Peugeot 106
GTI

Ford Escort
Mk2

BMW Compact
Ford Escort

Mk2

Ford Escort RS

Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Astra

BMW M3

Talbot Sunbeam

Ford Escort RS

Peugeot 205

Peugeot 206

Honda Civic

Porsche 924

Citroen C2 VTR
Alfa Romeo 33

Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Mk2

Peugeot 106
GTI

BMW Compact
MG ZR

Vauxhall Nova

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

CC Class Club

1900
1834

1996

1998

1598
1598

1598

2800
1998

1998

1998

1997

1598

2400

1388

1998

1600

1984

1600
1399

2000

1600

1600

1388

1300

1000

1000

C
C

Harlech/ Knighton
Lampeter

LDMC/ Caernarvonshire &

Anglesey

BLMCC/ Mmkmc
LCMC

Aberystwyth

Tregaron

Aberystwyth / Ammanford
motorclub

TVMC

Warrington/BTRDA

Harlech/ Bala

BTRDA/ Quinton & Foresters Car

Clubs & BWRDC
BTRDA/ Stockport 061

Harlech

Warrington

Harlech

HDMC/ W&SSCC

Warrington

Worksop DMC/ Ludlow Castle

Quinton / Forresters

Whitchurch

Tregaron

BDMC/ Cvmc

Pembroke/ Tivy Vally
Epynt

Llandysul

HDMC/ Forresters CC

HDMC/ Warrington

HDMC/ Warrington

Entrant/Sponsor
Pantglas Body Repairs
FORGE ABERAERON

Cribyn garage

RALLYWORLD
Rally CUK

Aberystwyth motorsports

Footsure

caerddaniel caravan park

RPW Technical

NWRS

Garej lwan

Barmouth taxis

mg rallysport

WCS Environmental building-

Will Mains

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School

Silverstone Rally School



No Crew Car

61 Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Nissan Micra

Davies

62 James Williams / Pete Opel Adam R2
Phennah

63 Sean Crowley/ Richard Ford Escort
Williams

64 Ross Leach / Jade Paveley Ford Fiesta R2

There are 64 entries, and 64 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

998

1598

1998

1600

A

BDMC/ NWCC
TVMC/ Broughton-Bretton motor
club

Aberystwyth

North Wales Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor
Silverstone Rally School

P1 Performance / JWRallying

Glampio Creuddyn

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

15

13

11

23
24
22
63
16
10
14
20
19
18
29
45
27
42
47
25
21
53
17
31
48

35
33

32
41
43
34
12
36
39
62
50

55
30
51
46
58

Cls
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Final

Crew
Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff
Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans

Darrell Taylor / lan Jones

Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn James
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter

lan Hucklebridge / Steve McNulty
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins
Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford

Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan
Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley

John Lewis/ Merfyn Williams
Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al Hayward
Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
William Mains/ Euros Hughes
Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton
Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Evans
Derwyn Roberts/ Paul Morris
Damian Williams/ Nigal Jones
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel Cullen

lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies

Huw Roberts/ Philip Roberts
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
Dewi Hughes/ Daniel Jones

Shaun Daniel james/ James David
Seymour

Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae

Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine

Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony

James Davies/ Andrew Davies
Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy
Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall

Howard Macpherson / John Paul Morris

Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

John Petrie/ Michele Petrie

Richard Owen Morgans/ Mark Rodway

James Williams / Pete Phennah
Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie

Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens
Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson

David Macdonald/ Karen Phelps

Individual Times

1
6:20
6:12
6:33
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:37
6:40
6:33
6:31
6:33
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:49
7:02
7:01
6:50
6:59
7:12
7:13
6:59
7:00
7:16
7:26
7:18
6:48
7:02
7:29

7:30
7:16
7:18
7:08
7:07
7:12
7:03
6:29
7:20
7:21
6:29
7:18

7:19
7:13
7:25
7:44
8:20

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

2
6:48
6:55
6:49
6:54
6:59
6:57
6:52
7:04
7:14
7:09
7:18
7:27
7:23
7:20
7:21
7:28
7:35
7:25
7:46
7:26
7:53
7:48
9:02
7:39
741
8:00
7:08
7:27
8:07

7:54
7:42
7:16
8:42
7:54
7:56
8:47
6:59
8:29
8:11
15:00
7:56

7:54
8:08
8:01
8:23
8:56

3
5:52
5:52
5:49
5:57
5:50
5:58
6:00
5:53
6:03
6:03
6:11
6:27
6:08
6:10
6:17
6:28
6:25
6:17
6:34
6:29
6:20
6:37
6:35
6:38
6:15
6:37
6:14
6:25
6:54

6:57
6:47
6:14
6:43
6:42
6:46
6:53
6:03
7:06
7:01
7:26
6:54

6:49
6:49
6:50
7:15
7:40

4
6:33
6:28
6:40
6:38
6:38
6:46
6:44
6:33
6:47
6:52
7:00
7:03
6:49
6:52
7:02
7:09
7:15
7:13
7:13
7:07
7:06
7:32
7:25
7:22
7:05
7:54
7:00
9:33
7:54

7:18
7:49
6:55
7:29
7:35
7:31
7:22
6:47
7:41
7:54
6:49
7:54

7:54
7:48
7:54
7:54
7:54

in Position Order

5
6:44
6:59
6:45
7:03
6:56
6:53
6:56
6:53
7:01
7:05
7:11
7:11
7:21
7:10
7:15
7:16
7:21
7:21
7:25
7:32
7:16
7:34
7:30
7:48
7:24
7:39
7:14
7:27
7:53

7:35
7:46
7:10
7:56
7:51
7:56
8:02
15:00
7:46
8:07
7:00
8:02

6
5:52
5:47
5:54
6:00
5:57
6:01
6:00
5:56
6:01
6:06
6:14
6:15
6:20
6:04
6:22
6:21
6:24
6:26
6:14
6:29
6:26
6:31
6:21
6:38
6:13
6:35
6:06
6:26
6:57

6:37
6:46
6:12
6:55
7:04
6:48
6:42
6:18
6:53
7:03
5:55
6:55

7
9:47
9:59

10:04
10:04
10:21
10:15
10:28
10:37
10:16
11:00
10:51
10:53
10:47
10:41
11:02
10:52
11:07
11:45
11:18
11:24
11:17
11:19
11:11
11:41
12:56
11:25
11:00
12:01
11:15

11:50
11:51
10:52
11:33
12:00
12:05
11:45
10:22
11:47
11:54
10:25
12:07

8
9:10
9:.07
9:14
9:37
9:35
9:27
9:41
9:44
9:52
10:10
10:10

9:48
10:20
10:51
10:32
10:19
10:12
10:21
10:16
10:19
10:58
10:37
10:15
10:33
10:46
10:49
15:00
10:19
10:24

11:13
10:59
15:00
10:35
10:56
10:56
10:49

9:35
11:15
10:57

9:48
11:40

Car 50 Penalty details:-

7:57
7:52
7:54
8:16
8:50

6:58
6:52
6:55
7:26
7:41

15:00
15:00
15:00
13:06
12:43

11:03
11:58
11:48
12:07
11:34

to SS8 F
Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos
57:06 1 1
57:19 1 2
57:48 1 3
58:39 2 4
58:43 3 5
58:44 2 6
59:18 4 7
59:20 5 8
59:47 6 9
1:00:56 7 10
1:01:28 2 11
1:01:51 3 12
1:01:56 4 13
1:01:58 8 14
1:02:40 1 15
1:02:55 3 16
1:03:20 5 17
1:03:38 1 18
1:03:45 9 19
1:03:58 10 20
1:04:29 2 21
1:04:57 22
1:05:19 23
1:05:35 24
1:.05:46 11 25
1:06:17 9 26
1:06:30 12 27
1:06:40 10 28
1:06:53 3 29
1:06:54 4 30
1:06:56 11 31
1:06:57 4 32
1:07:01 12 33
1:07:09 5 34
1:07:10 13 35
1:07:23 13 36
1:07:33 37
1:08:17 38
1:08:28 14 39
1:08:52 6 40
1:00 1:09:46 7 41
1:00 for Jump Start SS1
1:10:54 14 42
1:11:40 7 43
1:11:47 2 44
1:12:11 3 45
1:13:38 4 46


http://harlechdmc.co.uk/
http://harlechdmc.co.uk/

Car
49
38
60
56
61
59

Cls Crew

Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves
Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans

Claire Lawrence/ Sophie Landen
Geoffrey Harper/ Paul Jenkins

Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Davies

> » w m O O

Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen Landen

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
.00 miles 5.68 miles

5.00 miles

7:44
15:00
9:03
8:24
9:09
9:29

2
8:19
8:27
8:59
9:25
9:17
9:42

Stage 4
5.68 miles

3
7:12
7:13
7:38
7:53
7:48
8:04

4
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54

Stage 5

5
8:08
7:51
8:51
8:46
9:08
9:16

5.50 miles

6
7:13
6:42
7:40
7:35
7:48
8:14

7
14:12
11:55
13:46
15:00
14:23
14:11

Stage 6
5.14 miles

8 Penalty
15:00
10:46
12:39
13:21
12:54
13:07

Stage 7
8.65 miles

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
1:15:42 15 47
1:15:48 16 48
1:16:30 1 49
1:18:18 8 50
1:18:21 5 51
1:19:57 6 52

Stage 8
8.23 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

(]
© ® N~ o N~ w N - 2

N NN DNRNNRNRNNRNERRRRR R B P B
N o U0 WNRP O O 0N O 0 M WN B O

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SS8 F
Cls OIA
Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
D Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 6:26 6:54 5:57 6:38 7:03 6:00 10:04 9:37 58:39 2 4
E Bob Fowden/ Mathias Fowden Missed Split
E Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter 6:27 6:57 5558 6:46 6:53 6:01 10:15 9:27 58:44 6
E Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony 7:18 7:16 6:14 6:55 7:10 6:12 10:52 15:00 1:06:57 4 32
E Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams 6:53 7:32 6:21 7:.09 7:12 6:14 Misfire
E Darrell Taylor / lan Jones 6:33 6:49 5:49 6:40 6:45 5:54 10:04 9:14 57:48 1
C Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff 6:20 6:48 5:52 6:33 6:44 552 9:47 9:10 57:06 1
E Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 6:24 6:58 5:56 6:38 6:42 5:48 10:05 Retired
D Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones 6:40 7:04 5553 6:33 6:53 5:56 10:37 9:44 59:20 5 8
D Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley 6:50 7:20 6:10 6:52 7:10 6:04 10:41 10:51 1:01:58 8 14
D lan Hucklebridge / Steve McNulty 6:37 6:52 6:00 6:44 6:56 6:00 10:28 9:41 59:18 4 7
E Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers 6:29 6:59 6:03 6:47 15:00 6:18 10:22 9:35 1:07:33 6 37
D Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn James 6:27 6:59 5:50 6:38 6:56 5:57 10:21 9:35 58:43 3 5
B John Lewis/ Merfyn Williams 6:49 7:21 6:17 7:02 7:15 6:22 11:02 10:32 1:02:40 1 15
D Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans 6:12 6:55 5:52 6:28 6:59 5:47 9:59 9:07 57:19 1 2
C Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan 6:48 7:23 6:08 6:49 7:21 6:20 10:47 10:20 1:01:56 4 13
D Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans 6:48 7:08 6:14 7:00 7:14 6:06 11:00 15:00 1:06:30 12 27
A William Mains/ Euros Hughes 6:50 7:25 6:17 7:13 7:21 6:26 11:45 10:21 1:03:38 1 18
C Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox 7.01 7:35 6:25 7:15 7:21 6:24 11:07 10:12 1:03:20 17
E Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al Hayward 7:02 7:28 6:28 7:09 7:16 6:21 10:52 10:19 1:02:55 3 16
D Huw Roberts/ Philip Roberts 7:26 7:41 6:15 7:05 7:24 6:13 12:56 10:46 1:.05146 11 25
C Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford 6:33 7:18 6:11 7:00 7:11 6:14 10:51 10:10 1:01:28 2 11
D Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins 6:33 7:14 6:03 6:47 7:01 6:01 10:16 9:52 59:47 6 9
D Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn 6:31 7:09 6:03 6:52 7:05 6:06 11:00 10:10 1:00:56 7 10
C lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies 7:16 7:39 6:38 7:22 7:48 6:38 11:41 10:33 1:05:35 8 24
D Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines 6:29 7:14 6:05 7:00 7:04 6:00 15:00 Retired
B Derwyn Roberts/ Paul Morris 7:13 7:53 6:20 7:06 7:16 6:26 11:17 10:58 1:04:29 2 21
B Gary Ollerenshaw/ Sion Llewelyn 6:53 7:52 Retired
Rowlands
D Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton 6:59 7:46 6:34 7:13 7:25 6:14 11:18 10:16 1:03:45 19
E Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic 7:13 8:08 6:49 7:48 7:52 6:52 15:00 11:58 1:11:40 43
C Dewi Hughes/ Daniel Jones 7:02 7:27 6:25 9:33 7:27 6:26 12:01 10:19 1:.06:40 10 28
C James Davies/ Andrew Davies 7:08 8142 6:43 7:29 7:56 6:55 11:33 10:35 1:.07.01 12 33
C Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine 7:16 7:42 6:47 7:49 7:46 6:46 11:51 10:59 1:06:56 11 31
C Howard Macpherson / John Paul Morris ~ 7:03 8:47 6:53 7:22 8:02 6:42 11:45 10:49 1:.07:23 13 36
B Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae 7:30 7:54 6:57 7:18 7:35 6:37 11:50 11:13 1:06:54 4 30
B John Petrie/ Michele Petrie 7:20 8:29 7:06 7:41 7:46 6:53 11:47 11:15 1:08:17 38
B Robert Cargill/ Melani Cargill 7:34 754 6:46 7:34 7:39 Retired
D Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans 15:00 8:27 7:13 7:54 7:51 6:42 11:55 10:46 1:15:48 16 48
C Richard Owen Morgans/ Mark Rodway 7:21 811 7:01 7:54 8:07 7:03 11:54 10:57 1:08:28 14 39
D Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans Non Starter
E Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy 7:07 7:54 6:42 7:35 7:51 7:04 12:00 10:56 1:07:09 5 34
C Damian Williams/ Nigal Jones 6:59 7:48 6:37 7:32 7:34 6:31 11:19 10:37 1:04:57 6 22
D Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall 7:12 756 6:46 7:31 7:56 6:48 12:05 10:56 1:.07:10 13 35
B Arwel Jenkins/ Richard Williams 11:50 Head Gasket
Failure
D Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Evans 7:12 7:26 6:29 7:07 7:32 6:29 11:24 10:19 1:03:58 10 20
A Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson 7:44 8:23 7:15 7:54 8:16 7:26 13:06 12:07 1:12:11 3 45
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Car
47
48

49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Cls
C
B

Crew
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel Cullen

Shaun Daniel james/ James David
Seymour

D Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves

@
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Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie

Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Sion Rhys Davies/ Stu Thomas
Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens
Geoffrey Harper/ Paul Jenkins
Jonathan Elliot Jones/ Dan Johnson
David Macdonald/ Karen Phelps
Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen Landen
Claire Lawrence/ Sophie Landen
Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Davies
James Williams / Pete Phennah
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Ross Leach / Jade Paveley

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

5.68 miles 5.00 miles

7:00
7:29

7:44
7:18

7:25
15:00
7:18
7:21
7:19
8:24
7:.02
8:20
9:29
9:03
9:09
6:29
6:47
6:45

2
9:02
8:07

8:19
7:56

8:01
8:03
8:00
7:59
7:54
9:25
7:45
8:56
9:42
8:59
9:17
15:00
7:27
7:32

Stage 4
5.68 miles

3
6:35
6:54

7:12
6:54

6:50
6:49
6:37
6:50
6:49
7:53
6:31
7:40
8:04
7:38
7:48
7:26
6:27
6:28

a
7:25
7:54

7:54
7:54

7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54

7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
6:49
7:03
7:12

5

6

7

8

7:30 6:21 11:11 10:15
7:53 6:57 11:15 10:24

8:.08 7:13 14:12 15:00
8:02 6:55 12:07 11:40
Car 50 Penalty details:-
7:54 6:55 15:00

8.07
7:39
747
7.57
8:46

8:50
9:16
8:51
9:08
7:00
7:11
7:46

Stage 5

5.50 miles

6:35
6:39
6:58
7:35

741
8:14
7:40
7:48
5:55
6:15

Stage 6

11:25
11:20
15:00
15:00

12:43
14:11
13:46
14:23
10:25
10:583

11:48

10:49

11:03
13:21

11:34
13:07
12:39
12:54
9:48
9:48

5.14 miles

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
1:05:19 7 23
1:06:53 3 29
1:15:42 15 47

1:00 1:09:46 7 41

1:00 for Jump Start SS1
1:11:47 2 44
Retired
1:06:17 9 26
Retired
1:10:54 14 42
1:18:18 8 50
Retired
1:13:38 4 46
1:19:57 6 52
1:16:30 1 49
1:18:21 5 51
1:08:52 6 40
1:01:51 3 12
Gearbox

Stage 7 Stage 8
8.65 miles 8.23 miles
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Car Cls
Class A

18
51
46
58
61
59
Class
14
27
48

35
36
62
50

56
Class

7
22
63
16
19
42
47
25
53
31
33
32
34
39

Class

15

1
13
11

9
23
24
10
29
45
21
17
43
55

ww ® > > > > >

Final

Crew

William Mains/ Euros Hughes
Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
David Macdonald/ Karen Phelps
Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Davies

Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen Landen

John Lewis/ Merfyn Williams
Derwyn Roberts/ Paul Morris

B Shaun Daniel james/ James David

T W W W

B
C
C

U U U0UUUUUUOUOUOOooo9Y9o0o0o00000000000

Seymour

Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae
John Petrie/ Michele Petrie
James Williams / Pete Phennah
Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie

Geoffrey Harper/ Paul Jenkins

Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff

Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford
Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan

Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Damian Williams/ Nigal Jones
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel Cullen
lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Dewi Hughes/ Daniel Jones
Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine
James Davies/ Andrew Davies
Howard Macpherson / John Paul Morris

Richard Owen Morgans/ Mark Rodway

Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn James
lan Hucklebridge / Steve McNulty
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins
Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley
Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton
Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Evans
Huw Roberts/ Philip Roberts
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Individual Times

6:50
7:25
7:44
8:20
9:09
9:29

6:49
7:13
7:29

7:30
7:20
6:29
7:18

8:24

6:20
6:33
6:47
6:48
7:01
6:59
7:00
7:16
7:18
7:02
7:16
7:08
7:03
7:21

6:12
6:26
6:27
6:37
6:40
6:33
6:31
6:50
6:59
7:12
7:26
6:48
7:12
7:19

7:25
8:01
8:23
8:56
9:17
9:42

7:21
7:53
8:07

7:54
8:29
15:00
7:56

9:25

6:48
7:18
7:27
7:23
7:35
7:48
9:02
7:39
8:00
7:27
7:42
8:42
8:47
8:11

6:55
6:54
6:59
6:52
7:04
7:14
7:09
7:20
7:46
7:26
7:41
7:08
7:56
7:54

6:17
6:50
7:15
7:40
7:48
8:04

6:17
6:20
6:54

6:57
7:06
7:26
6:54

7:53

5:52
6:11
6:27
6:08
6:25
6:37
6:35
6:38
6:37
6:25
6:47
6:43
6:53
7:01

5:52
5:57
5:50
6:00
5:53
6:03
6:03
6:10
6:34
6:29
6:15
6:14
6:46
6:49

7:13
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54

7:02
7:06
7:54

7:18
7:41
6:49
7:54

7:54

6:33
7:00
7:03
6:49
7:15
7:32
7:25
7:22
7:54
9:33
7:49
7:29
7:22
7:54

6:28
6:38
6:38
6:44
6:33
6:47
6:52
6:52
7:13
7:07
7:05
7:00
7:31
7:54

7:21
7:54
8:16
8:50
9:08
9:16

7:15
7:16
7:53

7:35
7:46
7:00
8:02

in Class Order

6:26
6:55
7:26
7:41
7:48
8:14

6:22
6:26
6:57

6:37
6:53
5:55
6:55

7

11:45
15:00
13:06
12:43
14:23
14:11

11:02
11:17
11:15

11:50
11:47
10:25
12:07

8

10:21
11:48
12:07
11:34
12:54
13:07

10:32
10:58
10:24

11:13
11:15

9:48
11:40

Car 50 Penalty details:-
7:35 15:00 13:21

8:46

6:44
7:11
7:11
7:21
7:21
7:34
7:30
7:48
7:39
7:27
7:46
7:56
8:02
8:07

6:59
7:03
6:56
6:56
6:53
7:01
7:05
7:10
7:25
7:32
7:24
7:14
7:56
7:57

5:52
6:14
6:15
6:20
6:24
6:31
6:21
6:38
6:35
6:26
6:46
6:55
6:42
7:03

5:47
6:00
5:57
6:00
5:56
6:01
6:06
6:04
6:14
6:29
6:13
6:06
6:48
6:58

9:47
10:51
10:53
10:47
11:07
11:19
11:11
11:41
11:25
12:01
11:51
11:33
11:45
11:54

9:59
10:04
10:21
10:28
10:37
10:16
11:00
10:41
11:18
11:24
12:56
11:00
12:05
15:00

9:10
10:10

9:48
10:20
10:12
10:37
10:15
10:33
10:49
10:19
10:59
10:35
10:49
10:57

9:07
9:37
9:35
9:41
9:44
9:52
10:10
10:51
10:16
10:19
10:46
15:00
10:56
11:03

1:03:38
1:11:47
1:12:11
1:13:38
1:18:21
1:19:57

1:02:40
1:04:29
1:06:53

1:06:54
1:08:17
1:08:52
1:00 1:09:46

1:00 for Jump Start SS1

1:18:18

57:06
1:01:28
1:01:51
1:01:56
1:03:20
1:04:57
1:05:19
1:05:35
1:06:17
1:06:40
1:06:56
1:07:01
1:07:23
1:08:28

57:19
58:39
58:43
59:18
59:20
59:47
1:00:56
1:01:58
1:03:45
1:03:58
1:05:46
1:06:30
1:07:10
1:10:54

to SS8 F

Cls OIA
Penalty Total Pos Pos

o o b~ W NP

[En

w

o o b

7

8

© 0 N o o b~ W NP

L ol =
A W N R O

© 00 N o o b~ wWw N e

L ol =
A W N R O

18
44
45
46
51
52

15
21
29

30
38
40
41

50

11
12
13
17
22
23
24
26
28
31
33
36
39

© 00 N o b~ DN

10
14
19
20
25
27
35
42
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Car Cls
49 D
38 D

Class E

6 E
3 E
20 E
4 E
41 E
12 E
30 E

Class F

60 F

Crew
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves

Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans

Darrell Taylor / lan Jones

Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al Hayward
Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony

Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy
Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Claire Lawrence/ Sophie Landen

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
5.00 miles

Stage 2
5.68 miles

Stage 3
5.00 miles

7:44
15:00

6:33
6:27
7:02
7:18
7:07
6:29
7:13

9:03

2
8:19
8:27

6:49
6:57
7:28
7:16
7:54
6:59
8:08

8:59

Stage 4
5.68 miles

3
7:12
7:13

5:49
5:58
6:28
6:14
6:42
6:03
6:49

7:38

4
7:54
7:54

6:40
6:46
7:09
6:55
7:35
6:47
7:48

7:54

5
8:08
7:51

6:45
6:53
7:16
7:10
7:51
15:00
7:52

8:51

Stage 5
5.50 miles

6
7:13
6:42

5:54
6:01
6:21
6:12
7:04
6:18
6:52

7:40

7
14:12
11:55

10:04
10:15
10:52
10:52
12:00
10:22
15:00

13:46

Stage 6
5.14 miles

8 Penalty
15:00
10:46

9:14
9:27
10:19
15:00
10:56
9:35
11:58

12:39

Stage 7
8.65 miles

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

1:15:42 15 47
1:15:48 16 48

57:48 1

58:44 2
1:02:55 3 16
1:06:57 4 32
1:07:09 5 34
1:07:33 6 37
1:11:40 7 43

1:16:30 1 49

Stage 8
8.23 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Car

15

13

11

23
24
22
63
16
10
14
20
19
18
29
45
27
42
47
25
21
53
17
31
48
35
33

32
41
43
34
12
36
39
62
50
55
30
51
46
58
49
38

Final

Cls Crew

C
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Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff

Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Darrell Taylor / lan Jones

Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn James
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter

lan Hucklebridge / Steve McNulty
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins
Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford

Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams
Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan
Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley

John Lewis/ Merfyn Williams
Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al Hayward
Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
William Mains/ Euros Hughes
Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton
Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Evans
Derwyn Roberts/ Paul Morris
Damian Williams/ Nigal Jones
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel Cullen

lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies

Huw Roberts/ Philip Roberts
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans

Dewi Hughes/ Daniel Jones

Shaun Daniel james/ James David Seymour

Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae

Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine

Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony

James Davies/ Andrew Davies
Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy
Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall

Howard Macpherson / John Paul Morris

Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers
John Petrie/ Michele Petrie

Richard Owen Morgans/ Mark Rodway

James Williams / Pete Phennah
Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie

Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens
Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
David Macdonald/ Karen Phelps
Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves

Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Overall Results

Car
Darrian T90
Darrian GTR

Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2

Ford Escort RS
Darrian GTR
Ford Fiesta R5
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort MKl
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort
Honda Civic
Ford Escort
Darrian T9

Ford Escort Mk 2
Darrian T9

Ford Focus WRC 2000

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort Mk3
Vauxhall Astra
Peugeot 206
Darrian T9
Peugeot 306
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Honda Civic
Peugeot 208 R2
Peugeot 206
Skoda Fabia
Proton Satria GTi
Subaru Impreza
BMW M3

Ford Escort
Proton Iriz R5
Peugeot 106 GTI
Ford Escort Mk2
Opel Adam R2
Citroen C2 VTR
BMW Compact
Subaru WRX
Alfa Romeo 33
Peugeot 205
Nissan Micra
Porsche 924
BMW Compact

in Position Order

Total

57:06

57:19

57:48

58:39

58:43

58:44

59:18

59:20

59:47
1:00:56
1:01:28
1:01:51
1:01:56
1:01:58
1:02:40
1:02:55
1:03:20
1:03:38
1:03:45
1:03:58
1:04:29
1:04:57
1:05:19
1:05:35
1:05:46
1:06:17
1:06:30
1:06:40
1:06:53
1:06:54
1:06:56
1:06:57
1:07:01
1:07:09
1:07:10
1:07:23
1:07:33
1:08:17
1:08:28
1:08:52
1:09:46
1:10:54
1:11:40
1:11:47
1:12:11
1:13:38
1:15:42
1:15:48

1
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12

10

11

12

13

13

14

14

15
16

Penalty Pos Pos
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to SS8 F

Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:13
+0:42
+1:33
+1:37
+1:38
+2:12
+2:14
+2:41
+3:50
+4:22
+4:45
+4:50
+4:52
+5:34
+5:49
+6:14
+6:32
+6:39
+6:52
+7:23
+7:51
+8:13
+8:29
+8:40
+9:11
+9:24
+9:34
+9:47
+9:48
+9:50
+9:51
+9:55
+10:03
+10:04
+10:17
+10:27
+11:11
+11:22
+11:46
+12:40
+13:48
+14:34
+14:41
+15:05
+16:32
+18:36
+18:42

+0:13
+0:29
+0:51
+0:04
+0:01
+0:34
+0:02
+0:27
+1:09
+0:32
+0:23
+0:05
+0:02
+0:42
+0:15
+0:25
+0:18
+0:07
+0:13
+0:31
+0:28
+0:22
+0:16
+0:11
+0:31
+0:13
+0:10
+0:13
+0:01
+0:02
+0:01
+0:04
+0:08
+0:01
+0:13
+0:10
+0:44
+0:11
+0:24
+0:54
+1:08
+0:46
+0:07
+0:24
+1:27
+2:04
+0:06
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Total Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
60 F Claire Lawrence/ Sophie Landen Nissan Micra 1:16:30 1 49 +19:24 +0:42
56 B Geoffrey Harper/ Paul Jenkins MG ZR 1:18:18 8 50 +21:12 +1:48
61 A Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Davies Nissan Micra 1:18:21 5 51 +21:15 +0:03
59 A Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen Landen Nissan Micra 1:19:57 6 52 +22:51 +1:36

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Cls Crew

D
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Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Bob Fowden/ Mathias Fowden
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony
Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams
Darrell Taylor / lan Jones

Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley

lan Hucklebridge / Steve McNulty
Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers

Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn James
John Lewis/ Merfyn Williams
Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans
Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
William Mains/ Euros Hughes
Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al Hayward
Huw Roberts/ Philip Roberts
Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford

Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins
Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn
lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies

Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines
Derwyn Roberts/ Paul Morris

Gary Ollerenshaw/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands

Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton
Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic

Dewi Hughes/ Daniel Jones
James Davies/ Andrew Davies

Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine

Howard Macpherson / John Paul Morris

Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae
John Petrie/ Michele Petrie
Robert Cargill/ Melani Cargill
Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans

Richard Owen Morgans/ Mark Rodway

Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy
Damian Williams/ Nigal Jones
Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall
Arwel Jenkins/ Richard Williams
Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Evans
Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel Cullen

Shaun Daniel james/ James David Seymour

Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort RS
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R5
Skoda Fabia
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Darrian T90

Skoda Fabia s2000
Ford Escort MKl
Ford Escort Mk 2
Darrian T90 GTR
Proton Iriz R5
Darrian GTR
Darrian T9

Darrian GTR
Darrian T9

Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort

Ford Focus WRC 2000

Peugeot 306
Honda Civic
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort
Darrian T9

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk3
Honda Civic
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru WRX
Peugeot 205
Proton Satria GTi
Peugeot 206
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2
Peugeot 106 GTI
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Astra
BMW M3

Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Escort RS
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 206
Honda Civic
Porsche 924

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
58:39 2 4
58:44 6
1:06:57 4 32
41:21
57:48 3
57:06 1
48:31
59:20 5 8
1:01:58 8 14
59:18 4 7
1:07:33 6 37
58:43 3 5
1:02:40 1 15
57:19 1 2
1:01:56 4 13
1:06:30 12 27
1:03:38 1 18
1:03:20 17
1:02:55 3 16
1:05:46 11 25
1:01:28 2 11
59:47 6 9
1:00:56 7 10
1:05:35 8 24
54:52
1:04:29 2 21
14:45
1:03:45 9 19
1:11:40 43
1:06:40 10 28
1:07.01 12 33
1:06:56 11 31
1:07:23 13 36
1:06:54 30
1:08:17 38
37:27
1:15:48 16 48
1:08:28 14 39
1:07:09 5 34
1:04:57 22
1:07:10 13 35
11:50
1:03:58 10 20
1:12:11 3 45
1:05:19 23
1:06:53 3 29
1:15:42 15 47

to SS8 F
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 B Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie Citroen C2 VTR 1:09:46 7 41
51 A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1:11:47 2 44
52 E William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne Subaru Impreza 45:53
53 C Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:17 9 26
54 B Sion Rhys Davies/ Stu Thomas Peugeot 106 GTI 55:50
55 D Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens BMW Compact 1:10:54 14 42
56 B Geoffrey Harper/ Paul Jenkins MG ZR 1:18:18 8 50
57 A Jonathan Elliot Jones/ Dan Johnson Vauxhall Nova 21:18
58 A David Macdonald/ Karen Phelps Nissan Micra 1:13:38 4 46
59 A Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen Landen Nissan Micra 1:19:57 6 52
60 F Claire Lawrence/ Sophie Landen Nissan Micra 1:16:30 1 49
61 A Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Davies Nissan Micra 1:18:21 5 b1
62 B James Williams / Pete Phennah Opel Adam R2 1:08:52 6 40
63 C Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams Ford Escort 1:01:51 3 12
64 B Ross Leach/Jade Paveley Ford Fiesta R2 35:43

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final Overall Results in Class Order to SS8 F
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
18 A William Mains/ Euros Hughes Vauxhall Nova 1:03:38 1 18
51 A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden Alfa Romeo 33 1:11:47 2 44
46 A Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 1:12:11 3 45
58 A David Macdonald/ Karen Phelps Nissan Micra 1:13:38 4 46
61 A Scarlett Baring/ Jonathan Davies Nissan Micra 1:18:21 5 51
59 A Rebecca Thomas/ Stephen Landen Nissan Micra 1:19:57 6 52
Class B
14 B John Lewis/ Merfyn Williams Darrian T9 1:02:40 1 15
27 B Derwyn Roberts/ Paul Morris Ford Escort Mk3 1:04:29 2 21
48 B Shaun Daniel james/ James David Seymour Honda Civic 1:06:53 3 29
35 B Gary Russell / Liam Carfrae Peugeot 208 R2 1:06:54 4 30
36 B John Petrie/ Michele Petrie Peugeot 106 GTI 1:08:17 5 38
62 B James Williams / Pete Phennah Opel Adam R2 1:08:52 6 40
50 B Jon Shepherd/ Dan Petrie Citroen C2 VTR 1:09:46 7 41
56 B Geoffrey Harper/ Paul Jenkins MG ZR 1:18:18 8 50
Class C
7 C Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff Darrian T90 57:06 1 1
22 C Paul Morgan/ Sam Stafford Honda Civic 1:01:28 2 11
63 C Sean Crowley/ Richard Williams Ford Escort 1:01:51 3 12
16 C Tony Davies/ Ceri Morgan Darrian T9 1:01:56 4 13
19 C Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox Ford Escort 1:03:20 5 17
42 C Damian Williams/ Nigal Jones Vauxhall Astra 1:04:57 6 22
47 C Iwan Llyr Jones/ Arwel Cullen Peugeot 206 1:05:19 7 23
25 C lan Lloyd/ Martin Davies Darrian T9 1:05:35 8 24
53 C Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:17 9 26
31 C DewiHughes/ Daniel Jones Peugeot 205 1:06:40 10 28
33 C Kevin Davies/ Ifan Devine Peugeot 206 1:06:56 11 31
32 C James Davies/ Andrew Davies Proton Satria GTi 1:07:01 12 33
34 C Howard Macpherson / John Paul Morris Ford Escort 1:.07:23 13 36
39 C Richard Owen Morgans/ Mark Rodway Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:28 14 39
Class D
15 D Gareth Edwards/ Dafydd Evans Darrian GTR 57:19 1 2
1 D Will Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas Ford Escort RS 58:39 2 4
13 D Dai Dot Davies/ Gerwyn James Darrian GTR 58:43 3 5
11 D lan Hucklebridge / Steve McNulty Darrian T90 GTR 59:18 4 7
9 D Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones Ford Escort MKII 59:20 5 8
23 D Dave Roberts/ Nigel Perkins Ford Mk2 Escort 59:47 6 9
24 D Stephen John Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn Ford Escort 1:00:56 7 10
10 D Carwyn Ellis / Dion Morley Ford Escort Mk 2 1:01:58 8 14
29 D Malcolm Atherton/ Jamie Atherton Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:45 9 19
45 D Gerallt Davies/ Carwyn Evans Ford Escort RS 1:03:58 10 20
21 D Huw Roberts/ Philip Roberts Peugeot 306 1:05:46 11 25
17 D Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans Ford Escort 1:06:30 12 27
43 D Andrew Brinkley/ Helena Mayall BMW M3 1:07:10 13 35
55 D Mark Evans/ Dafydd Owens BMW Compact 1:10:54 14 42
49 D Trevor Groves/ Lauren Groves Porsche 924 1:15:42 15 47
38 D Wyn Jones/ Emyr Evans BMW Compact 1:15:48 16 48

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class E
6 E Darrell Taylor / lan Jones Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2 57:48 1
3 E Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter Ford Fiesta R5 58:44 2
20 E Richard Gareth Ceen/ Al Hayward Ford Focus WRC 2000 1:02:55 3 16
4 E Phil Turner/ Simon Anthony Skoda Fabia 1:06:57 4 32
41 E Craig Kennedy/ Jonathon Kennedy Subaru Impreza 1:07:09 5 34
12 E Julian Hope/ Neil Chambers Proton Iriz R5 1:07:33 6 37
30 E Peter Zjalic/ Alex Zjalic Subaru WRX 1:11:40 7 43
Class F
60 F Claire Lawrence/ Sophie Landen Nissan Micra 1:16:30 1 49

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Stage 1

Car
15

13
12
26
62
24

22
23
11

64
63
16
17
14
10
18

28
29
42
47
19
20
31
57
34
41
32
43
45
27
30
25
33

50
53
55
36
39
54

Stage 2

Time Car

6:12
6:20
6:24
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:29
6:29
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:37
6:40
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:53
6:53
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:07
7:08
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:16
7:16
7:18
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:21

7
6
11
1
15

12
13

17
24
23
26

22
10
14
16
18
45
31
63
20

64
19
25
21
33
57
29
42
28
27
35
37
41
55
43
50
54
53
51
52
48
30

Stage 3

Final

Stage 4
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Stage 5

Time Car Time Car Time Car

6:48
6:49
6:52
6:54
6:55
6:57
6:58
6:59
6:59
7:04
7:08
7:09
7:14
7:14
7:16
7:18
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:28
7:32
7:32
7:35
7:39
7:41
7:42
7:45
7:46
7:48
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:56
7:56
7:59
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:07
8:08

6
13
7
15

11
12
23
24
26
16
10
22

17
21
14
18
27

19
31
63
20
64
45
57
29
47
42
53
25
41
32
37
43
33
30
52
55
51
54
34
48

5:49
5:50
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:56
5:57
5:58
6:00
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:05
6:08
6:10
6:11
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:17
6:17
6:20
6:21
6:25
6:25
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:31
6:34
6:35
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:42
6:43
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:49
6:49
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:53
6:54

15

13

11

12
23
16
62
10
24

17
22
26
14
63
21
27
45

20
64
18
29
19
35
25
34
47
32
43
42
37
41
36
30
33
38
39
46
48
49

6:28
6:33
6:33
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:49
6:49
6:52
6:52
6:55
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:05
7:06
7:07
7:09
7:09
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:15
7:18
7:22
7:22
7:25
7:29
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:41
7:48
7:49
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54
7:54

8

© w o N

11
13
15
62
23

26
24

10
22
63

17
14
20
27
16
18
19
21
29
31
47
45
42
35
37
53
33
36
64
54
25
38
41
30
48
51
32
43
55

Position on each Stage

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car

6:42
6:44
6:45
6:53
6:53
6:56
6:56
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:21
7:21
7:21
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:30
7:32
7:34
7:35
7:39
7:39
7:46
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:48
7:51
7:51
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:56
7:56
7:57

15

62

13

11
26

23
10
17
24

21

22
29
63
12
16
20
47
14
19
18
27
31
45
42
53
35
25
54
34
38
33
43
30
36
32
50
51
48
55

5:47
5:48
5:52
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:57
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:18
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:24
6:26
6:26
6:26
6:29
6:31
6:35
6:37
6:38
6:39
6:42
6:42
6:46
6:48
6:52
6:53
6:55
6:55
6:55
6:57
6:58

7
15

Stage 8

Time Car

9:47
9:59

1 10:04

10:04

8 10:05
3 10:15

23
13
12
62
11

10
16
22

20
63
17
24
14
19
47
48
27
29
42
54
45
53
32
25
18
34
36
35
33
39
38
41
31
43
50
58
21
46
60

10:16
10:21
10:22
10:25
10:28
10:37
10:41
10:47
10:51
10:52
10:52
10:53
11:00
11:00
11:02
11:07
11:11
11:15
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:24
11:25
11:33
11:41
11:45
11:45
11:47
11:50
11:51
11:54
11:55
12:00
12:01
12:05
12:07
12:43
12:56
13:06
13:46

15

12
13

11

62
63
23
22
24
19
47
29
20
31
45
16
18
48
14
25
32
42
21
38
34
53
10
41
43
39
27
33
55
35
36
58
50
51
30
46
60
61

Time
9:07
9:10
9:14
9:27
9:35
9:35
9:37
9:41
9:44
9:48
9:48
9:52

10:10

10:10

10:12

10:15

10:16

10:19

10:19

10:19

10:20

10:21

10:24

10:32

10:33

10:35

10:37

10:46

10:46

10:49

10:49

10:51

10:56

10:56

10:57

10:58

10:59

11:03

11:13

11:15

11:34

11:40

11:48

11:58

12:07

12:39

12:54

to SS8 F


http://harlechdmc.co.uk/
http://harlechdmc.co.uk/

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
48 51 7:25 39 811 50 6554 50 7:54 34 802 39 7:03 59 14:11 59 13:07
49 21 T7:26 49 819 35 657 51 754 50 802 41 7:04 49 1412 56 13:21
50 48 7:29 46 823 39 7:.01 52 754 39 807 49 7:13 61 14:23 4 15:00
51 35 7:30 38 827 36 7:.06 53 7:54 52 807 46 7:26 26 1500 17 15:00
52 37 7:34 36 829 49 7:12 54 754 49 8:.08 56 7:35 30 15:.00 49 15:00
53 46 744 32 842 38 7:13 55 754 46 8:16 60 7:40 51 15:00
54 49 T7:44 34 847 46 T7:15 56 754 56 846 58 7:41 55 15:00
55 58 820 58 856 62 7:26 58 7:54 58 850 61 7:48 56 15:00
56 56 824 60 859 60 7:38 59 754 60 851 59 8:14
57 60 9:03 47 9:02 58 7:40 60 7:54 61 9:08
58 61 9:09 61 9:17 61 7:48 61 754 59 09:16
50 59 9:29 56 925 56 7:53 31 9:33 12 15:00
60 44 11:50 59 9:42 59 8:04
61 38 15:00 62 15:00
62 52 15:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1

Car
15

13
12
26
62
24

22
23
11

64
63
16
17
14
10
18

28
29
42
47
19
20
31
57
34
41
32
43
45
27
30
25
33

53
55
36
39
54
51

Stage 2

Time Car

6:12
6:20
6:24
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:29
6:29
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:33
6:33
6:37
6:40
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50
6:53
6:53
6:59
6:59
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:02
7:03
7:07
7:08
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:16
7:16
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:25

15

w 0o o = N

13
12
11
24
26

23
22
17
10
14
16
63
18
64

31
20

19
45
28
29
42
57
25
33
41
27
21
43
55
53
54
30
35
51
37
39
48
36

Stage 3

Time Car

13:07
13:08
13:20
13:22
13:22
13:24
13:26
13:28
13:29
13:40
13:43
13:44
13:47
13:51
13:56
14:10
14:10
14:11
14:14
14:15
14:17
14:25
14:29
14:30
14:34
14:36
14:38
14:45
14:45
14:47
14:47
14:55
14:58
15:01
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:13
15:18
15:20
15:21
15:24
15:26
15:28
15:32
15:36
15:49

15

Final

Stage 4
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles

Time Car

18:59

7 19:00
6 19:11

13

19:16

1 19:17
8 19:18
3 19:22

11
12

24
26
23
22
17
16
10
14
18
63
64

19:29
19:31
19:37
19:43
19:48
19:50
20:02
20:10
20:19
20:20
20:27
20:32
20:41
20:45

5 20:46
4 20:48

31
20
19
45
57
29
21
42
27
25
41
33
43
53
55
30
54
37
51
35
48
32
39
47

20:54
20:58
21:01
21:07
21:18
21:19
21:22
21:24
21:26
21:33
21:43
21:45
21:54
21:55
22:02
22:10
22:10
22:14
22:16
22:21
22:30
22:33
22:33
22:37

15
7

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Position after each Stage

Stage 5

Time Car

25:27
25:33

6 2551

13

25:54

1 25:55
8 25:56
3 26:08
9 26:10

11
12
24
23
26
22
16
17
10
14

63
18

64
20
45
19
21
27
29
25
42
a1
43
33
35
37
53
55
30
32
47
54
34
51
48
31
39

26:13
26:18
26:35
26:37
26:48
27:02
27:08
27:10
27:12
27:29
27:43
27:44
27:45
27:55
27:57
28:07
28:14
28:16
28:27
28:32
28:32
28:55
28:56
29:18
29:25
29:34
29:39
29:48
29:49
29:56
29:58
30:02
30:02
30:04
30:05
30:10
30:24
30:27
30:27

7
15

Stage 6

Time Car

32:17
32:26

6 32:36

8
13

32:38
32:50

1 32:58
3 33:.01
9 33:03

11
23
24
26
22
10
17
16
14

63
18

20
19
64
45
27
21
29
42
25
41
35
33
43
37
53
47
30
54
55
31
32
51
34
48
36
39

33:09
33:38
33:40
33:52
34:13
34:22
34:24
34:29
34:44
34:53
34:55
35:06
35:07
35:23
35:37
35:43
35:46
35:48
35:51
35:57
36:30
36:43
37:09
37:14
37:20
37:21
37:27
37:28
37:32
37:50
37:51
37:53
37:54
37:58
38:04
38:07
38:17
38:22
38:34

7
15
8
6
13

Time
38:09
38:13
38:26
38:30
38:47

1 38:58
9 38:59
3 39:02

11
23
24
26
10
22
17
16

14
63

18
20
19
21
29
27
45
42
25
35
47
53
33
43
41
31
54
30
34
55
32
51
48
36
39
50
49

39:09
39:39
39:46
39:52
40:26
40:27
40:30
40:49
41:05
41:06
41:10
41:21
41:32
41:44
42:01
42:04
42:11
42:14
42:15
43:01
43:21
43:51
43:53
44:03
44:06
44:09
44:13
44:20
44:30
44:42
44:49
44:51
44:53
44:59
45:14
45:15
45:37
45:59
46:30

Stage 7 Stage 8

8.65 miles  8.23 miles
Car Time Car Time
7 4756 7 57:.06
15 4812 15 57:19
48:31 6 57:48
48:34 1 58:39
49:02 13 58:43
13 49:08 3 58:44
49:17 11 59:18
49:36 9 59:20
11  49:37 23 59:47
23  49:55 24 1:00:56
24 50:46 22 1:01:28
10 51:07 63 1:01:51
22 51:18 16 1:01:56
17 51:30 10 1:01:58
16 51:36 14 1:02:40
4 51:57 20 1:02:55
63 52:03 19 1:03:20
14 52:08 18 1:03:38
20 52:36 29 1:03:45
19 53:08 45 1:03:58
18 53:17 27 1:04:29
29 53:29 42 1:04:57
27 53:31 47 1:05:19
45 53:39 25 1:05:35
42 54:20 21 1:05:46
26 54:52 53 1:06:17
21 55:00 17 1:06:30
25 55:02 31 1:06:40
47 55:04 48 1:06:53
53 55:28 35 1:06:54
35 55141 33 1:06:56
54 55:50 4 1:06:57
33 5557 32 1:.07:01
41 56:13 41 1:07:09
43 56:14 43 1:07:10
31 56:21 34 1:.07:23
32 56:26 12 1:07:33
48 56:29 36 1:08:17
34 56:34 39 1:08:28
36 57:02 62 1:08:52
39 57:31 50 1:09:46
12 57:58 55 1:10:54
50 58:06 30 1:11:40
62 59:04 51 1:11:47
30 59142 46 1:12:11
55 59:51 58 1:13:38
51 59:59 49 1:15:42

to SS8 F
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
48 21 T7:26 32 1550 34 22:43 36 30:36 50 39:04 46 46:58 46 1:00:04 38 1:15:48
49 48 7:29 34 1550 36 22:55 50 31:02 49 39:17 12 47:36 49 1:00:42 60 1:16:30
50 35 7:30 47 16:02 50 23:08 49 31:09 46 39:32 62 48:39 58 1:02:04 56 1:18:18
51 37 7:34 49 16:03 49 23:15 46 31:16 12 41:18 58 49:21 60 1:03:51 61 1:18:21
52 46 T7:44 46 16:07 46 23:22 58 3250 58 41:40 56 49:57 56 1:04:57 59 1:19:57
53 49 T7:44 50 16:14 58 24:56 60 33:34 56 42:22 60 50:05 38 1:05:02
54 50 8:18 58 17:16 60 2540 56 33:36 60 42:25 61 51:.04 61 1:05:27
55 58 8:220 56 17:49 56 2542 61 34:.08 62 42:44 59 52:39 59 1:06:50
56 56 8:224 60 18:02 61 26:14 59 3509 61 43:16 38 53:07
57 60 9:03 61 18:26 59 27:15 62 35:44 59 44:25
58 61 9:09 59 19:11 62 2855 52 37:46 52 45:53
59 59 9:29 62 21:29 52 29:52 38 38:34 38 46:25
60 44 11:50 52 23:03 38 30:40
61 38 15:00 38 23:27
62 52 15:00

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E

No

18
51
46
14
27
48
22
63
16
15

13

2nd Class E 3

3rd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F
3rd Class F

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

20
60

Crew
Gethin Davies / Ben Ruff
William Mains / Euros Hughes

Adrian Mayall / Robert Hayden
Chris Johnson / Rob Johnson
John Lewis / Merfyn Williams
Derwyn Roberts / Paul Morris
Shaun Daniel james / James David Seymour
Paul Morgan / Sam Stafford

Sean Crowley / Richard Williams
Tony Davies / Ceri Morgan

Gareth Edwards / Dafydd Evans
Will Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas
Dai Dot Davies / Gerwyn James
Darrell Taylor / lan Jones

Lyndon Barton / Simon Hunter
Richard Gareth Ceen / Al Hayward

Claire Lawrence / Sophie Landen

No eligible finishers

No eligible finishers

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Final Awards to SS8 F
Car

Darrian T90

Vauxhall Nova

Alfa Romeo 33
Peugeot 205

Darrian T9

Ford Escort Mk3
Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Ford Escort

Darrian T9

Darrian GTR

Ford Escort RS
Darrian GTR

Ford Fiesta R5 Mk2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Focus WRC 2000

Nissan Micra

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls

2

5

8
26
28
37
40
44
52
54
57
64

W > 0 m W O w w O mmm

Final

Crew

Bob Fowden/ Mathias Fowden
Thomas Cooper/ Paul Williams
Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Ryan Fagan / Jordan Joines

Gary Ollerenshaw/ Sion Llewelyn Rowlands
Robert Cargill/ Melani Cargill
Gareth Bevan/ Steffan Evans

Arwel Jenkins/ Richard Williams
William Mellard/ Kieran Bourne
Sion Rhys Davies/ Stu Thomas
Jonathan Elliot Jones/ Dan Johnson

Ross Leach / Jade Paveley

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
5.00 miles

Stage 2
5.68 miles

Stage 3
5.00 miles

Toyota Harlech Stages 2021

Retirements in Starting Order to SS8 F
Cls OIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Missed Split
6:53 7:32 6:21 7:09 7:12 6:14 Misfire
6:24 6:58 5:56 6:38 6:42 5:48 10:05 Retired
6:29 7:14 6:05 7:00 7:04 6:00 15:00 Retired
6:53 7:52 Retired
7:34 7:54 6:46 7:34 7:39 Retired
Non Starter
11:50 Head Gasket Failure
15:00 8:03 6:49 7:54 8:07 Retired
7:21 7:59 6:50 7:54 7:47 6:39 11:20 Retired
7:02 7:45 6:31 Retired
6:45 7:32 6:28 7:12 7:46 Gearbox
Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 17th October 2021 at 19:20 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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